CITY HALL - P.O.Box 1100 PINELLAS PARK,
FL 33780-1100

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACTOR: Evolution Contracting LLC
28059 US HWY 19N #304
Clearwater, FL 33751

CONTRACT NO: ITB #25.015
CONTRACT TITLE: Fire Station 35 Training Tower Site Improvements
CHANGE ORDER #: 1

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: APPROVED No. AMOUNT:
APPROVED No. AMOUNT:
APPROVED No. AMOUNT:

You are hereby directed to comply with the following change(s) to the contract documents, plans and/or
specifications.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: Change in surfacing to better accommodate fire truck weight loading, safety and to
improve long term durability of training tower site. Reduced maintenance cost by removing wheel turn damage
and out rigger damage.

PRICE: (M INCREASE [ ] DECREASE BY $162,428.56

DURATION: ] INCREASE[ ] DECREASE BY DAYS

FOR MULTI-YEAR CONTRACTS, IS THIS AN ANNUAL CHANGE OR ONE TIME:|:| ANNUAL |:| ONE TIME

RECOMMENDED BY: RosannaHany DATE: 01/08/26
CITY MANAGER OR PURCHASING DIRECTOR

ACCEPTED BY: Thomas M Pavel/Evolution Contracting LLC DATE: 01/08/26
CONTRACTOR
APPROVED BY: Keith Sabiel DATE: 01/13/26

DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATOR

DATE APPROVED BY COUNCIL/AGENDA ITEM #:




Signature:

Email:

Signature:

Email:

rhany@pinellas-park.com

Keith Sabiel (Jan 13,2026 11:41:30 EST)
kesabiel@pinellas-park.com

signature: Homal M Favel

Thomas M Pavel (Jan 8, 2026 17:17:37 EST)

Email: tpavel@evcontracting.com



EVO LU ) T ICOINJ 26059 US Hwy 19N #304 Clearwater, FL 33761

NTRACTING LLC Phaone O: 727-269-8579 C: 813-727-4497
www,EVContracting.com

EXFPERIBENCE IEIG!LLENCE {IVEHV‘I’IMG

Change Order for Rigid Pavement

Fire Station #35 - Pinellas Park (Slite)

DATE: 29-Dec-25

Client: (Name and Address)

City of PineHlas Park PROJECT NUMBER: 2532
5141 78th Avenue North,
Pineltas Park, FL 33781 CONTRACT FOR: Proposed updates per plan dated 10-22-2025

The Purchase Order is changed as follows:
(Include, whera applicable, any undisputed amount aliributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Asphalt Pavement -1 LS {74,986.88)
Asphalt Stone Base -345 TN {7,975.00)
|Heavy duty concrete 8" Thick 20530 SF 222,750.50
|Curing Compounds 0 LS -
Cleanout Credit -1 EA {301.31)
|New Cleanout 1 EA 672.00
Jremove existing controf structure 1 EA 684.00
Proposed rectangular weir 1 EA 2,728.80
Survay & Testing 1 LS 4,000.00
Taxes on Purchased Material 1 LS 90.22
|OH&P 14,766.23
TOTAL $ 182,428.56
The original Contract Sum was $ 867,452.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 867,452.00
The Contract Sum will ba increased [ ] decreased [] unchanged by this Change Order in the amountof §  162,428.58
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,029,880.6
The Contract Time will be [4] increased ] decreased [ unchanged by e
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date on this Change Order therefore is unchanged

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guarantead Maximum which have been
authorized by Construction Change Direclive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Conlractor and Subcontractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed lo supsrseds the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR.



Evolution Contracting LLC City of Pinellas Park

General Contractor (Firm Name) Owner {Firm Name)
28059 US Highway 19N, Suite #304, Clearwater, §141 78th Avenue North,
FL 33761 Pinsgilas Park, FL 33781
ADDRESS ADDRESS
X X
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Thomas Pavel
(Typed Name) (Typed Name)

December 29, 2025 December 29, 2025

DATE DATE



	change order #1 singed
	co35

